DEACONS

Rev. Mr. Eric Bertrand
and Dawn Bertrand
51706 172nd Trail
Lucas, IA 50151
515-689-7122
DeaconEricBertrand@gmail.com
Holy Trinity of SE Warren County
Sacred Heart, Chariton

Rev. Mr. Thomas Bradley
and Margaret Bradley
6057 Pinewood Court
Johnston, 1A 50131
515-491-7789

dcntom.brad@gmail.com
Special Ministries and Projects

Rev. Mr. Jeffrey Boehlert
and Elizabeth Boehlert
705 NE Georgetown Ct.
Ankeny, 1A 50021
515-964-3250
Jeffbethboehlert@mchsi.com
boehlert@bbadr.com
Our Lady’s Immaculate Heart, Ankeny

Rev. Mr. Darrl (Scott) Brooks
and Diane Brooks

114 East Pearl St.
P.O. Box 443

Neola, IA 51559
402-917-5384

Scottbrooks| @ymail.com
St. Patrick, Neola
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Rev. Mr. Mark Burdt
and Julie Burdt
8177 NW 27th Ct.
Ankeny, IA 50023
515-480-3428
mburdt@msn.com
All Saints, Des Moines

Rev. Mr. Juan Bustamante
and Shelly Bustamante
12336 Tanglewood Drive
Urbandale, IA 50323
515-868-9218
juanmbustamante5@gmail.com
St. Anthony, Des Moines

Rev. Mr. Mark Campbell
and Maria Campbell
24 NE 66th Ave.

Des Moines, IA 50313
515-204-3349
campbell. markh@yahoo.com
Basilica of St. John, Des Moines

Rev. Mr. Michael Carney
and Renee Carney
413 North 4th St.
Missouri Valley, IA 51555
712-310-2921
mcarney@dmdiocese.org
St. Patrick, Missouri Valley



Rev. Mr. Francis Chan
and Regina Chan
1820 - |2th St.

Des Moines, |A 50314
nyalam05@gmail.com
515-244-4164
St. Ambrose Cathedral, Des Moines

Rev. Mr. Rick Condon
and Jenny Condon
2908 Sherry Lane,
Urbandale, |A 50322
515-278-4390
rnjcondon@yahoo.com
St. Catherine of Siena, Des Moines

Rev. Mr. Fred Cornwell
1250 SW Magazine Road
Ankeny, IA 50023
712-779-0094
cornwellfritz@gmail.com
St. Luke the Evangelist, Ankeny
Associate Director of Diaconate
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Rev. Mr. Joe Cortese Il
and Diane Cortese

4115 144th Circle
Urbandale, IA 50323
515-210-4395
j2cortese@gmail.com
Leave of Absence



Rev. Mr. Dan and
Evette Dombrosky
3202 152nd St.
Urbandale, IA 50323
515-776-0670
ddombrosky@saintfrancischurch.org
St. Francis of Assisi, West Des Moines

Rev. Mr. Richard

and Donna Fetterman

1815 NW Ashton Land #I
Ankeny, 1A 50023

229-873-1321
fettermanrichard@gmail.com
Our Lady’s Immaculate Heart, Ankeny

St. Patrick, Perry

Rev. Mr. Ed Garza
and Tamara Garza
3932 Ashworth Rd
West Des Moines, IA 50265
515-249-7946
egarza7 | 5@msn.com
Sacred Heart, West Des Moines
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Rev. Mr. Robert

and LuAnn Glaser
2322 Scenic Valley Dr.
West Des Moines, |IA 50265
319-750-8498
glaserr@diodav.org
Sacred Heart, West Des Moines



Rev. Mr. Matthew Halbach
and Stacy Halbach
706 NWV Ridgeline Ct.
Ankeny, IA 50023
646-841-2156
mhalbach@sadlier.com
St. Luke the Evangelist, Ankeny

Rev. Mr. Kurt Heinrich
and Mary Heinrich
7406 Roseland Drive
Urbandale, |IA 50322

515-276-0841
kheinrich@dowlingcatholic.org
St. Augustin, Des Moines

116

Rev. Mr. Kevin Heim
and Rhonda Heim
3601 Center Street

Des Moines, IA 50312
515-274-4321
kdheim@prodigy.net

St. Augustin, Des Moines

Rev. Mr. James Houston
and Mary Houston
10624 Sharon Circle
Urbandale, 1A 50322
515-681-7259
houstonjj4u@gmail.com
St. Pius X, Urbandale



Rev. Mr. Tom Hunkele
and Charlotte Hunkele
526 N. Grand St.
Chariton, |A 50049
515-771-8224
topnotchchimney@gmail.com
Sacred Heart, Chariton

Rev. Mr. Laurence Kehoe

and Susan Kehoe
1500 Crown Colony Ct. #120
Des Moines, IA 50315
515-554-4658
LaurencePK@msn.com
deaconlarry@christthekingparish.org
Christ the King, Des Moines
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Rev. Mr. Michael Huntsman
and Kelly Huntsman
875 NE Owl Ridge Lane
Woaukee, |IA 50263
515-276-8437
michael.huntsman@hotmail.com
St. John the Apostle, Norwalk

Rev. Mr. Randy Kiel
and Cheryl Kiel
4320 Beaver Hills Dr.

Des Moines, I1A 50310
515-267-0030
randy@kardiacounseling.com
Our Lady of the Americas, Des Moines



Rev. Mr. Gregory Kolbinger
and Vicki Kolbinger
421 SE 4th Street
Ankeny, 1A 50021
515-419-2922
greg.kolbinger@gmail.com
Our Lady’s Immaculate Heart,
Ankeny

Rev. Mr. Greg
and Becky Lievens
3700 52nd St.

Des Moines, IA 50310
319-240-0840
gmlievens@gmail.com
St. Mary of Nazareth, Des Moines

Rev. Mr. Frank Lopez
and Ophelia Lopez
5128 Magnolia Drive

Pleasant Hill, IA 50327
515-371-2575
flopez@dmdiocese.org

St. Anthony, Des Moines

St. Augustin, Des Moines
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Rev. Mr. Dennis Lovell
and Kathleen Lovell
2941 - 240th Street
Logan, IA 51546
712-644-2092
dklovell 1 23@gmail.com
Deacon
St. Anne, Logan
Director of Parish Life
Holy Family, Mondamin
St. Anne Logan



Rev. Mr. Randy Lynch
and Theresa Lynch
5035 Andrews Place

Pleasant Hill, IA 50327

515-202-3046
rlynch@dmdiocese.org

St. Joseph, Des Moines

Rev. Mr. Dan and
Kelly Maxcy
9219 NW Windsor Dr.
Johnston, 1A 50131
515-214-7553

dan.maxcy@gmail.com
St. Mary of Nazareth, Des Moines

19

Rev. Mr. Michael Manno
and Luanne Manno
5028 Westwood Drive
West Des Moines, IA 50265
515-223-5955
mjmanno@yahoo.com
St. Augustin, Des Moines

Rev. Mr. Bob McClellan
and Peg McClellan
2932 Avenue A
Council Bluffs, IA 51501
(712) 323-9524
dcnbob@me.com
Corpus Christi, Council Bluffs



Rev. Mr. Steve and
Vivian McGee
3610 Village Run Dr.
Des Moines, |IA 50317
515-229-3038
svmcgee@yahoo.com
SS John and Paul, Altoona

Rev. Mr. James Obradovich
and Kathie Obradovich
2418 35th St.

Des Moines, |A 50310
515-554-1072
obradovich.jim@gmail.com
jimo@holytrinitydm.org
Holy Trinity, Des Moines
St. Ambrose Cathedral, Des Moines
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Rev. Mr. Monty Montagne
and Kathy Montagne
3134 Avenue A
Council Bluffs, IA 51501
712-322-7674
mrm583@hotmail.com
Corpus Christi, Council Bluffs

Rev. Mr. Dave O’Brien

and Carol O’Brien
516 Sycamore St.
Norwalk, IA 5021 |
515-556-6976
cbdjobrien@yahoo.com
St. Thomas Aquinas, Indianola



Rev. Mr. Dennis Patrick
and Kimberly Patrick
203 N. 8th St..
Guthrie Center, IA 50115
641-757-0851
deacondennisp@gmail.com
St. Cecilia, Panora
St. Mary, Guthrie Center
St. Patrick, Bayard

Rev. Mr. Eric and
Monica Pugh
222 E. South St.

Winterset, |1A 50273
515-783-7850

eepugh25@gmail.com
St. Joseph, Winterset

Rev. Mr. John Pfenning
and Linda Pfenning
15470 Bobby Lane
Council Bluffs, IA 51503
402-679-2465
jwpfenning@gmail.com
St. Patrick, Council Bluffs

Rev. Mr. Douglas Renze
and Kimberly Renze
2713 68th Street
Urbandale, 1A 50322
515-710-4168
drenze@gmail.com
Holy Trinity, Des Moines



Rev. Mr. William Richer
and Kayla Richer
545 34th Place
West Des Moines, IA 50265
515-681-1695
bricher@saintfrancischurch.org

St. Francis of Assisi, West Des Moines

Rev. Mr. Terry Schleisman
and Diana Schleisman
8243 NW 30th Ct.
Ankeny, IA 50023
515-965-9273
DigiTerrry@netscape.net
Veteran’s Ministry
Bishop Drumm
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Rev. Mr. Thomas Schenk

and Julie Schenk

2100 Court Street, P.O. Box 66
Granger, |IA 50109

515-999-2491
tomschenksr@gmail.com
tschenk@assumptiongranger.org
Assumption, Granger

Rev. Mr. David Schmidt
and Kimberly Schmidt
7912 Dellwood Drive
Urbandale, IA 50322
515-745-0199
davidfrschmidt@gmail.com
St. Theresa, Des Moines



Rev. Mr. Donald Shannon
and Julie Shannon
522 SW Irvinedale Drive
Ankeny, 1A 50021
515-205-4699
522shannon@gmail.com
St. Luke the Evangelist Ankeny

Rev. Mr. Raymond (Rob) Stark
and Carol Stark
4603 76th Street
Urbandale, 1A 50322
515-979-2925
robstark@mchsi.com
St. Pius X, Urbandale
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Rev. Mr. Patrick Snook
and Shelley Snook
24676 Richfield Loop

Council Bluffs, IA 51503
712-566-9541
patricksnook51503@yahoo.com
St. Peter, Council Bluffs

Rev. Mr. Kelly Stone
and Maureen Stone

16875 Hamilton St
Indianola, IA 50125
515-961-3894
kelandmo@gmail.com
St. John the Apostle, Norwalk



Rev. Mr. Oran and
Marilyn Struecker
27762 Meadowview Lane
Adel, IA 50003
515-208-5719
oranlees@gmail.com
St. Francis of Assisi, West Des Moines

Rev. Mr. Steve

and Lisa Tatz
4321 65th St.
Urbandale, |A 50322
515-201-6568
denstevet@gmail.com
Basilica of St. John, Des Moines
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Rev. Mr. Sam Sullivan
and Terri Sullivan
1542 Prairie Trl
Van Meter, |IA 50261
mobile: 515-468-1389
stmnsully@gmail.com
St. Joseph, Winterset

Rev. Mr. Troy Thompson
and Amy Thompson
3210 74th Street
Urbandale, |IA 50322
515-447-5707
troythompsondsm@gmail.com
St. Pius X, Urbandale



Rev. Mr. Quan Tong
and Thu Tong
6720 Hickman Road
Windsor Heights, IA 50324
515-306-4586
quantong | 9@msn.com
Basilica of St. John, Des Moines

Rev. Mr. Steven Udelhofen

and Myrna Udelhofen
853 SE Delaware Ave.
Ankeny, IA 50021
515-868-7012
sludelhofen@gmail
Our Lady’s Immaculate Heart,
Ankeny

Rev. Mr. Paul Tran
and Anna Tran
2724 River Ridge Rd.
Des Moines, IA 50320
515-710-4117
paultransr@yahoo.com
St. Peter Vietnamese Catholic
Community, Des Moines

Rev. Mr. Tony Valdez
and Eileen Valdez
1500 Crown Colony Ct. #330
Des Moines, |IA 50315
515-979-2301
t.valdez@me.com
Christ the King, Des Moines



Rev. Mr. Dennis Wright
and Pat Wright
530 NW Prairie Creek Dr
Grimes, IA 50111
515-418-0876
wrightdennyed@gmail.com
St. Boniface, Waukee
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Retired Deacons

Rev. Mr. Jerome Barnwell

618 NW 10th Street, Ankeny, IA 50023
H: 515-964-8962

C:515-210-9782

jerry@jebarnwell.net

Rev. Mr. Marvin and Nicki Brewer

2605 East Garden, Des Moines, IA 50317
515-265-2008
mnbrewer@mediacombb.net

Rev. Mr. Joe and Flo Coan
4601 Pleasant St., Apt. 332
West Des Moines, |IA 50266
515-267-8128
joecoan@hotmail.com

Rev. Mr. Pat Davitt

1370 SW Magazine Rd. #313
Ankeny, 1A 50023
712-579-5266

patrickdavitt2 | @gmail.com

Rev. Mr. Jim and Dixie DeBlauw
1606 22nd Street, Harlan, |IA 51537
H: 712-235-0423; C: 402-615-0443
jddeblauw@fmctc.com

Rev. Mr. Gregg and Ava Erickson

Il Oak Dr., Kimberling City, MO 65686
515-240-4990
greggerickson23@gmail.com

Rev. Mr. David and Annette Garza
8520 County Rd. 9, Celina, TX 75009
972-394-7272

dgarzasr@aol.com

Rev. Mr. Leo Gaul

703 Dye St., Apt. 103, Harlan, IA 51537
712-755-061 1

gaulfer@fmctc.com

Rev. Mr. Chuck Hannan

338 Woodland, Council Bluffs, IA 51503
721-323-6923

crhannan4@gmail.com

Rev. Mr. William Hare

9070 SE 56th Ave., Runnells, IA 50237
515-745-4487

bill@wildhare.org

Rev. Mr. Jim and Loene Herman

101 E. Martin St., Box 2,

Modale, IA 51556

Jim: 712-389-1761
jhermania@gmail.com

Loene: 712-490-5252
Ihermania@gmail.com

Rev. Mr. Randy and Donna Horn
6140 SE Shawnee Heights Rd.
Berryton, KS 66409
515-224-1113
whroa320@gmail.com

Rev. Mr. Bob and Dale Howe

2904 37th Street, Des Moines, IA 50310
Bob: 515-229-4439

Dale: 515-201-5530

bhowe@mchsi.com

Rev. Mr. Jack Inman

2305 Riverwoods Ave.

Des Moines, lowa 50320

Home: 515-350-5550 Cell: 702-232-5473
rjiinman@yahoo.com

Rev. Mr. Don Jacobi
2115 First Ave. SE, Apt. 1215
Cedar Rapids, IA 52402-6382
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Retired Deacons (continued)

Rev. Mr. Gene and Diana Jager
2529 East Ovid Ave,,

Des Moines, |A 50317
515-266-5308; Cell: 515-314-9787
didigene@gq.com

Rev. Mr. Larry Knotek

4802 Council Pointe Rd., Apt. | |
Council Bluffs, IA 51501
712-325-6774
Imknotek@aol.com

Rev. Mr. Darwin and Maureen Kruse

101 Brian Circle, Council Bluffs, IA 51503
712-323-9827

darmokruse@yahoo.com

Rev. Mr. Reinhold and Sandy Kunze
106 SE 6th St., Leon, IA 50144
641-446-6734

rskunze@grm.net

Rev. Mr. David and Ellen Lovell
540 Porter Mill Spring Road
Sunrise Beach, MO 65079

C: 573-873-3733
edlovell@att.net

Rev. Mr. Dennis Luft

4200 SWV 26th St., Des Moines, IA 50321
515-491-4216

dluft300@gmail.com

Rev. Mr. Tom and Joann Maly

2101 9th Street SW, Altoona, IA 50009
515-957-0185

twotoonheadz@aol.com

Rev. Mr. James and Mary Mason

2958 Magnolia Road, Neola, IA 51559
Jim: 402-639-6965; Mary: 402-250-7387
Jnmmaso n1978@gmail.com

Rev. Mr. Dave Miller

9079 Oakwood Dr., Norwalk, IA 5021 |
515-229-5537

davidmiller@mchsi.com

Rev. Mr. Ed and Penny Miiller
400 S. 8th Ct., Unit 44
Indianola, IA 50125
712-621-1895
pencil_53@yahoo.com

Rev. Mr. Ron and Tammy Myers
7530 Escalade Ct.,
West Des Moines, |IA 50266

515-250-0410
Ron: rtal2@hotmail.com
Tammy: tmyers| | | | @msn.com

Rev. Mr. Ed Pantaloni

3305 SE Glenstone Drive #172,
Grimes, IA 50111

515-986-5013; Cell: 319-533-1749

Rev. Mr. Ly Pao Yang and Mai Chao Vang
709 9th Street NW, Altoona, IA 50009
515-967-9880; Cell: 515-971-0620

Rev. Mr. Fred Pins

150 NE 41st St., Apt. 309
Ankeny, 1A 50021
515-313-8998
f_pins@msn.com

Rev. Mr. Jean Gerard and Kathy Plourde
1936 Mynster Springs Road

Council Bluffs, IA 51503

402-690-2905
denjeanplourde@gmail.com

Rev. Mr. Chuck and Kay Putbrese
1900 McKinley Ave.,

Des Moines, IA 50315
515-285-4200
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Retired Deacons (continued)

Rev. Mr. Stephen Rallis
103 McKenzie Circle,
Council Bluffs, IA 51503
712-323-3974
rallis.deacon@gmail.com

Rev. Mr. Alan and Mary Jo Richardson
6621 SE 6th Ave,, Pleasant Hill, IA 50327
515-266-7724

alanjgig@gmail.com

Rev. Mr. Tony and Sharon Romeo
4323 Grand Ave. #21 |

Des Moines, IA 50312
515-243-0456
aromeo777@msn.com

Rev. Mr. Joe and Amy Scurlock
506 - 6th Street, Onawa, IA 51040
712-423-3791

Rev. Mr. Hans and Sue Seeman
Independence Village

1654 SE Holiday Crest Circle
Woaukee, |A 50263

Deacon Hans 641-757-2656
Sue 641-755-4060
hansue@netins.net

Rev. Mr. Thomas and Marge Starbuck
4804 Algonquin Road

Des Moines, |A 50311

515-277-5774
twstarbuck@mchsi.com

Rev. Mr. Gail and Maureen Stessman
I'l Parkview Circle, Dunlap, IA 51529
712-643-5856
gmstess@iowatelecom.net

Rev. Mr. Luke and Judy Tieskoetter
4816 84th Street, Urbandale, |A 50322
515-249-1327
tieskoetterluke3@gmail.com

Rev. Mr. Jim and Susie Webering
51236 Ashton Road, Glenwood, IA 51534
jwebering@aol.com

Rev. Mr. Earl Weisenhorn
1527 Ashworth Road

West Des Moines, IA 50265
515-267-9708
omapapaw@gmail.com

Rev. Mr. Charles Wolford
1104 S. Catalina Ave., Apt. 6
Redondo Beach, CA 90277-4959

Rev. Mr. Mike and Gay Woltanski
2926 Price Place,

Logan, IA 51546

712-644-3352

Rev. Mr. Richard and Connie Ziller
4719 Panorama Drive

Panora, IA 50216

641-755-3345
deacondickz@gmail.com
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Widows of Deacons

Cora Bartemes (David)

8125 Rocklyn Dr., Urbandale, IA 50322
515-707-7812
davebartemes@gmail.com

Kathleen Bray (Bob)

8066 Monrovia, Lenexa, KS 66215
913-894-0688

bkbray | 958@gmail.com

Marge Catanzano (George)
5200 NWV 84th PlI.

Kansas City, MO 64154
515-493-9259
gracie@gmail.com

JoAnn Critelli (Tony)

13731 Hickman Road, #2206
Urbandale, IA 50323-2288
515-244-2326

Rachelle Doyle (Jim)
1907 Walnut, Granger, IA 50109
515-999-2649

Darlene Evans (Earl)
3101 SE Turnberry Dr.
Ankeny, IA 50021
515-964-1909

Thu Le Huynh (Joseph)
882 Water Walk, Milpitas, CA 95035

Eileen Johnson (Bud)
2808 16th St., Apt. 8
Des Moines, IA 50316
515-418-3627

Christine Kirkman (Pat)

433 E. Payton, Des Moines, IA 50315
515-287-1145
pkirkman42@gmail.com

Pat Kirlin (Dennis)

21| Locust Lodge
Council Bluffs, IA 51503
712-323-0160
dp.kirlin@yahoo.com

Dolores Klein (Marvin)

1106 Montague St., Dunlap, IA 51529
712-643-5379
mdeklein@iowatelecom.net

Joanne Kohn (Ron)

210 N. Hazel St., Glenwood, IA 51534
712-527-4032

r.e.kohn@msn.com

Saundra Leininger (Jerry)

2352 Kentucky Ave., Corning, IA 5084 |
515-868-1415
saundra.leininger@gmail.com

Dee Malena-Polosky (David)
3815 NW Greenwood Lane
Ankeny, A 50023
515-274-1274
glpolack@aol.com

Janice Reed (Steve)
9920 Hammontree Dr.
Urbandale, IA 50322
515-868-6592

Joyce Riley (Mike)

778 Hibiscuss Blossom St.
Henderson, NV 8901 |
515-223-4566

Janece Rohwer (Chris)

6034 Terrace Dr., Johnston, IA 50131
515-418-3887

chrisjanece@msn.com

Dottie Spinler (Gene)

606 NW Pleasant, Ankeny, IA 50023
515-964-2808
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dotspin@yahoo.com

Alice Stessman (John)

16861 Patterson Dr., Omaha, NE 68135
402-991-6933

Susan Tinley (Emmett)

8114 Farnam Dr., Apt. 224,

Omaha, NE 68114

402-677-0276

tinley@creighton.edu

Patricia Wadle (Dave)

2895 NW 75th Pl., Ankeny, IA 50023
515-287-7245

patwadle@gmail.com
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